## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## February 21, 2017

Agenda Item: 9.3

Subject: Approval of the Chabot College Follow-Up Report to the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges

<u>Background</u>: In fall 2015, a peer evaluation team from the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC) visited Chabot College and the District Office for the purpose of verifying and evaluating the college's comprehensive self-evaluation. In January 2016, the ACCJC acted to reaffirm the accreditation of Chabot College and to require a Follow-Up Report addressing two recommendations (one of them a district recommendation) in which noncompliance with accreditation standards was identified. That report is due by March 1, 2017.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Chabot College Follow-Up Report for submission to the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Board Chair to sign the report on behalf of the Board of Trustees.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns /Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson /Date

\_\_\_\_APPROVED

\_\_\_\_DISAPPROVED

\_\_\_\_TABLED